# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6970624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID WITTS	04/07/2020
OLIVIER PAJONA	04/03/2020
STEPHANE PROUST	04/06/2020
JAAKKO KYLLÖNEN	04/06/2020
JONATHAN HAYES	04/08/2020
MARKUS FRÄDRICH	09/02/2020
STEFAN RÜHL	08/27/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVX ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	HARSTON MILL, HARSTON
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB22 7GG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17388740

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** usdocketing@dority-manning.com, jlawson@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND AVXTC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVXE-183-CON (1 OF 2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. PARKS WORKMAN
SIGNATURE:	/J. Parks Workman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 057802 FRAME: 0286

506923788

source=AVXTC-183-CON_AssignmentSigned_02SEP2021#page1.tif	
source=AVXTC-183-CON_AssignmentSigned_02SEP2021#page2.tif	
source=AVXTC-183-CON_AssignmentSigned_02SEP2021#page3.tif	
source=AVXTC-183-CON_AssignmentSigned_02SEP2021#page4.tif	
source=AVXTC-183-CON_AssignmentSigned_02SEP2021#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057802 FRAME: 0287

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AVXT-183-P (1106)

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, David Witts, Olivier Pajona, Markus Frädrich, Stefan Rühl, Stephane Proust, Jaako Kyllonen and Jonathan Hayes, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

"SYSTEM FOR SENSING A POSITION OF A FIRST MEMBER RELATIVE TO A SECOND MEMBER

BASED ON A RADIO FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTIC OF A BIAS MEMBER"

as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. June 5, 2019, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 62/857,298; and

WHEREAS, AVX Electronics Technology Limited, Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridge, CB22 7GG, United Kingdom, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all applications claiming priority to this application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

**AND, WE HEREBY** covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

**AND, WE HEREBY** further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us

respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Terwits	7th April 2020
David Witts	Date
Olivier Pajona	Date
Markus Frädrich	Date
Stefan Rühl	Date
Stephane Proust	Date
Jaakko Kyllonen	Date
Jonathan Hayes	Date

respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and anforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

David Witts	Date
	03 April 2020
Olivier Pajona	Date
Markus Frädrich	Date
Siefan Rühl Stepust	Date 06 April 2020
Stephane Proust	Date  6th of April 2020
Jaakko Kyllőnen	Date
Jonathan Hayes	Date

respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

David Witts	Date
Olivier Pajona	Date
Markus Frädrich	Date
Stefan Rühl	Date
Stephane Proust	Date
Jaakko Kyllonen  JM Hayes	Date 8 April 2020
Jonathan Haves	Date

respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

David Witts	Date
	<u> </u>
/ Olivier Pajona	Date
Manks Trial	2.3.2020
Markus Frädrich	Date
Melan Val	27.8.2020
Stefan Rühl	Date
Stephane Proust	Date
Jaakko Kyllonen	Date
Jonathan Hayes	Date